

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7833/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLP No. 4027/2009

RAMZAN ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

R1

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar ,Adv.

R2

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for two
weeks to enable the petitioners to file a
translated copy of the police papers filed before
the learned Magistrate under Section 173(2)
Cr.P.C.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master